
No. ___________ 
 

CIMZNHCA, LLC, 
Petitioner, 

 
v. 
 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
Respondent, 

 
UCB, INC., et al., 

Defendants. 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on February 10, 2020, I electronically 

filed this Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the 

Supreme Court of the United States with the Clerk of 

the Court using the electronic filing system.  And I hereby 

certify that I have electronically served a copy of the 

forgoing upon all counsel listed below:  

Richard J. Burke, Jr. 
Quantum Legal LLC 
Generally Admitted 
1010 Market Street, Suite 1310 
St. Louis, Mo 63101 
847-433-4500 
richard@qulegal.com 
 
Attorney for Petitioner  
 
  

mailto:richard@qulegal.com
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Nathan D Stump  
Assistant U.S. Attorney – Fairview Heights 
9 Executive Drive, Suite 300 
Fairview Heights, IL 62208 
618-628-3700 
Fax: 618-622-3810 
Nathan.Stump@usdoj.gov 
 
Melissa N. Patterson 
U.S. Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20530 
202-514-1201 
melissa.patterson@usdoj.gov 
 
Charles W. Scarborough 
U.S. Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20530 
202-514-1927 
charles.scarborough@usdoj.gov 
 
Albert Pilavin Mayer 
USDOJ - Washington, DC - Box 261 
P.O. Box 261 
Ben Franklin Station 
Washington, DC 20044 
202-353-1291 
albert.p.mayer@usdoj.gov 
 
Attorneys for the United States 
 
W. Jason Rankin 
HeplerBroom LLC - Edwardsville 
130 North Main Street 
P.O. Box 510 
Edwardsville, IL 62025 
618-307-1138 
wjr@heplerbroom.com 
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Attorney for UCB, Inc., RXC Acquisition Company 
d/b/a RX Crossroads, Omnicare, Inc. and CVS 
Health Corporation 
 
Jeffrey L. Handwerker 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP - 
Washington, DC 
601 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20001 
202-942-6103 
jeffrey.handwerker@arnoldporter.com 
 
Kirk Ogrosky  
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP - 
Washington, DC 
601 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20001 
202-942-5330 
Email: kirk.ogrosky@arnoldporter.com 
 
Murad S. Hussain 
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP - 
Washington, DC 
601 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20001 
202-942-6143 
murad.hussain@arnoldporter.com 
 
Attorneys for UCB, Inc.  
 
Scott David Stein 
Sidley Austin LLP - Chicago 
One South Dearborn Street 
Chicago, IL 60603 
312-835-7000 
sstein@sidley.com 
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Luke G. Maher 
Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P-St. Louis 
190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 1690 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
314-505-8829 
luke.maher@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
Attorneys for RXC Acquisition Company d/b/a RX 
Crossroads 
  
Anita M. Kidd 
Armstrong Teasdale LLP-St Louis 
7700 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 1800 
St. Louis, MO 63105-1810 
314-621-5070 
akidd@armstrongteasdale.com 
 
Enu A. Mainigi 
Williams & Connolly LLP 
725 12th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
202-434-5000 
emainigi@wc.com 
 
Julie Fix Meyer 
Armstrong Teasdale LLP - St Louis 
7700 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1800 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
314-621-5070 
jfixmeyer@armstrongteasdale.com 
 
Sarah E. Harmon 
Armstrong Teasdale LLP-St Louis 
7700 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 1800 
St. Louis, MO 63105-1810 
314-621-5070 
sharmon@armstrongteasdale.com 
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Benjamin Nicholas Hazelwood 
Williams & Connolly LLP 
725 12th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
202-434-5159 
Email: bhazelwood@wc.com 
 
Daniel M. Dockery 
Williams & Connolly LLP 
725 12th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
202-434-5698 
ddockery@wc.com 
 
Attorneys for Omnicare, Inc. and CVS Health 
Corporation 
 
James F. Segroves  
Reed Smith LLP 
1301 K Street, N.W. 
Suite 1000 - East Tower 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3373 
202 414 9200  
jsegroves@reedsmith.com 
 
Attorney for the Chamber of Commerce of the 
United States of America 

 
/s/ Leslie L. Pescia    
Leslie L. Pescia     
BEASLEY, ALLEN, CROW,  
METHVIN, PORTIS  
& MILES, P.C. 
Attorneys for Petitioner 
Cimznhca, LLC  
218 Commerce Street    
Montgomery, AL 36104    
Tel: (334) 269-2343    
Fax: (334) 954-7555 
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